PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mattias Wallman	06/20/2007
Lennart Olsson	06/20/2007
Anders Fredriksson	06/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volvo Car Corporation	
Street Address:	S-405 31	
City:	Goteborg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11731959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)670-9901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-670-9000

Email: LMiller@dejazzd.com

Correspondent Name: Larry W. Miller
Address Line 1: 25 Stevens Avenue

Address Line 4: West Lawn, PENNSYLVANIA 19609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81157116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry W. Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=81157116Assignment#page1.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019462 FRAME: 0620

Patent

_____ Date: <u>07-06-2</u>0

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, ("Assignor") hereby declare that I have assigned, without any reserve, all rights accruing from an invention filed as a European Patent Application

On 4 April 2006 Under number 06112205.7 With the title A Bonnet Bumpstop for a Vehicle

To:

Volvo Car Corporation, S-405 31 GOTEBORG, Sweden

including my right to accrued damages, if any, referring to infringement during the time preceding the grant of the patent.

At the same time, I declare that this Assignment is to include the world-wide rights in the invention.

Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

Name:

Mattias Wallman . Skiftesvägen 18,

Home Address: City, State, Zip:

Varberg, 432 54

City, State, Zip Country:

Sweden

Name:

Lennart Olsson

Home Address:

G Wennerbergs våg 19, S-44334 Lerum,

City, State, Zip:

Owiginal Price

Country:

Sweden

Name:

Anders Fredriksson

Home Address: City, State, Zip: Buskärsgatan 1, Göteborg, 414 67

Country:

Sweden

RECORDED: 06/20/2007

Gigette Bejin

PATENT REEL: 019462 FRAME: 0621